
length in cm Width in cm Heigth in cm Gross weight 
in kg

Net weigth in 
kg

Drained 
weigth in kg

Piece 10,200 10,200 11,800 0,966 0,800
Carton 31,000 21,000 12,500 5996,000 4,800
Pallet 120,000 80,000 139,000 744,520 576,000

Cartons per layer:
Layers per pallet:

Color:
Taste:
Texture:
Smell:

Description Product Dutch:

BAS2919

Vissoep gebruiksklaar

Basso Traiteur

R. Van Hove NV

Fish soup 780ml

Our article number:

Supplier:

Product Name English:

Brand name:

Description French: Soupe de poissons prêt à l'emploi

Product Name Dutch:
Product Name French:

Vissoep 780ml
Soupe de poisson 780ml

Description Product English: Fish soup ready to use

Bewaren op kamertemperatuur.  Na opening blijft 2 dagen 
goed bij 4°C.

21041000

Pieces per carton:

Logistical data:

6

Stocking conditions on product Dutch:

VAT:
Custom code (8 digits):

Stocking conditions on product French: A conserver à température ambiante. Après ouverture se conserve 2 jours à 4°C.

Stocking conditions on product English: Keep at room temperature. After opening keeps 2 days at 4°C.

Storage conditions in warehouse: ambient

6%

12
10

3256477054887
33256477054888

Country of origin: France

EAN Piece: 
EAN carton: 

Dutch, French, English, GermanLanguages present on piece:

Organoleptic description:

orange
typical
liquid
typical
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eau filtree, POISSONS de l'atlantique (28%) (CONGRE, CHINCHARD), oignons, 
vin blanc, carottes, FARINE DE BLE, poireaux, pate doublement concentree de 
tomates, sel, cognac,plantes aromatiques (persil, thym, fenouil), ail, poivre.

Ingredients English: filtered water, atlantic FISH (28%) (CONGER EEL, HORSE MACKEREL), onions, 
white wine, carrots, FLOUR (WHEAT), leeks, double concentrated tomato 
paste, salt, cognac, savoury herbs (parsley, thyme, fennel), garlic, pepper. 

Ingredients German: gefiltertes Wasser, AtlantikFISCH (28% (MEERAL, BASTARDMAKRELE), 
Zwiebeln, Weisswein, Karotten, Mehl (WEIZEN), Lauch, doppelt konzentriertes 
Tomatenmark, Salz, Cognac, aromatische Pflanzen (petersilie, thymian, 
Fenchel), Knoblauch, Pfeffer.

Gefilterd water, Atlantische VISSEN(28%) (ZEEPALING, MAKREEL), uien, witte 
wijn, wortelen, MEEL (TARWE), prei, dubbel geconcentreerde tomatenpuree, 
zout, cognac, aromaten (peterselie, tijm, venkel), look, peper

Ingredients:

Ingredients Dutch:

Ingredients French:
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Nutritional values:

100 g
225 Kj 54 kcal

Total Fats: 1,4 g
0,3 g

g
g

3,2 g
0,9 g

g
5,8 g

0,84 g

Allergens:

Gluten wheat

Values per:
Energie:

of which saturated fats:
Monounsaturated fats: 
Polysaturated Fats:
Carbohydrates:

Unprepared

Gluten Oats
Gluten other
Milk

Gluten rye
Gluten barley

Type meal:

Treenuts pistache
Treenuts macadamia

Sesame seeds
Peanuts
Lupin
Sulphites
Treenuts almonds
Treenuts hazelnuts

of which sugars:
Fibers: 
Proteins:
Salt:

Crustacean 
Fish

Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece

Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece

Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece

Treenuts other
Celery
Eggs

Treenuts walnuts
Treenuts cashew
Treenuts pecan
Treenuts brasil

Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece

Contains

Select
Contains

Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece
Not mentioned on label piece

Lactose
Mustard
Soy

Molluscs
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Minimum cfu/g Maximum 
cfu/g

Target Method of 
analyzing

How to use/cooking 
instuctions French:

How to use/cooking 
instructions English:

Empty soup into saucepan. Heat gently. Do not allow to boil (Do not add 
water).  

Versez dans une casserole le contenu de la boîte.  Chauffez à feu doux, sans 
faire bouillir (ne pas allonger d’eau).

How to use the product/cooking instructions:

How to use/cooking 
instuctions Dutch:

Giet de inhoud van het blik in een soepketel. U moet erop letten dat u het 
geheel echter niet aan de kook brengt (geen water toevoegen).

Packaging information:

Packaging piece tin can
Packaging box cardboard box

Microbiology:

Chemical analyses: 

PH
% acidity
amount of free water
Brix (amount of sugar)
Degree alcohol

Bacillus cereus
Enterobacteria
E. coli
Sulphote reducing clostridia
Other:

Total plate count
Yeasts
Moulds
Salmonella
Listeria monocytogenes
Stapphylococcus aureus
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yes or no
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Labels:

Type Label
EU organic
Agriculture biologique
Fairtrade
Kosher
Halal
Oxfam
Vegan
Vegi
Other:

Is the product GMO free conform EU1829 and EU 
1830/2003 legislation):

Yes

Is the product conform EU legislation (EU 1881/2006) 
concerning other contaminants:

Yes

Is this product suitable for human consumption: Yes

Has radiation been applied to the product and if yes to 
which ingredient:

Does the product contains heavy metals and if yes which:

No

No

Is the product conform EU an Belgian legislations 
concerning the presence of Pesticides:

Yes

Date: 22/06/2022

Is the product conform all relevant European and Belgian 
laws:

Yes
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